# BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-023**

Certifying an Estimate of Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 for Assessment & Taxation in Accordance with ORS 294.175.

### **The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:**

- a. ORS 294.175 requires counties to file by May 1<sup>st</sup> of each calendar year an estimate of expenditures for Assessment and Taxation for the ensuing year with the Oregon Department of Revenue.
- b. Assessment and Taxation has prepared such an estimate of expenditure in accordance with the requirements of ORS 294.175 and the Oregon Department of Revenue administrative rules.

#### The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

1. The attached estimate of expenditures for the fiscal year 2021-2022 for Assessment and Taxation for Multnomah County is certified for filing with the Oregon Department of Revenue as required by ORS 294.175.

## ADOPTED this 15th day of April, 2021.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Carlos Rasch, Assistant County Attorney

#### **SUBMITTED BY:**

Travis Graves, Interim Director, Dept. of County Management